## TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

1st Revised Page 37-B Cancels Original Page 37-B

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

## FRIENDLY MOVERS LLC

Gibsonia PA

Certificate No. A-8917426

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

## TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE Y - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5)

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 2 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a <u>COMBINATION</u> of the applicable <u>TRAVELING CHARGE</u> named in Column 1 plus <u>HOURLY CHARGE</u> at applicable rates named in Columns 2 and 3.

	COLUMN 1	♦ COLUMN 2	♦ COLUMN 3
		HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS)	
EQUIPMENT AND MEN	TRAVELING CHARGES  ANY DAY  (Flat Charges in Dollars)	SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS  (ANY HOUR)  MONDAY THRU SATURDAY  6:01PM to 5:59AM	MONDAY THRU SATURDAY 6:00AM to 6:00PM
Vehicle, each	See Note	30.00	30.00
Driver, each	AA	53.00	35.00
Additional Men; each	Below	53.00	35.00
Supervisors, each	, .	75.00	50.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM CHARGES: Four (4) hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable travel charge and three (3) hours at rates named in Column 3 plus applicable travel charge.

▲ NOTE 2 - When a spinet or upright piano, safes (250 pounds and up), furniture weighing 300 pounds and over, or hot tubs 350 pounds and over are part of a move, a flat charge of \$150.00 will be assessed in addition to the hourly rates shown above. A charge of \$250.00 will be assessed for a spinet or upright piano when moved 7 steps or more.

NOTE AA - A flat charge based on one hour at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2 and 3 will apply if the road miles from the carrier's terminal to the point of origin and from point of destination to carrier's terminal total 30 miles or less. A flat charge based on two hours at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2 and 3 will apply if the road miles from the carrier's terminal to the point of origin and from the point of destination to the carrier's terminal total 31-60 miles. Should the actual distance from the carrier's terminal to the point of origin and from the point of destination to the carrier's terminal exceed 60 miles, an additional charge based on one-half hour of travel time for each additional 15 miles increment will apply.

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: March 9, 2019

EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2019

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125